DATASHEET AMS 5935 SERIES
Board Mount Pressure Sensor with Digital I2C / SPI Output
  Analog Microelectronics GmbH www.analog-micro.com
Datasheet AMS 5935 – Rev. 2.0 1/20
© 2024, Analog Microelectronics GmbH, An der Fahrt 13, 55124 Mainz, Germany; Tel.: +49 (0)6131/91073-0; Fax: +49 (0)6131/91073-30; E-Mail: info@analogmicro.de
FEATURES
 Board mount pressure sensor series with
digital output: I

Burst
pressure
1)
in bar
Pressure
range
 in Pa
Burst
pressure
in kPa
Ultra low pressure ranges
AMS 5935-0002-D-… differential / relative
2)
 0 … 2.5 > 0.2 0 … 250 > 20
AMS 5935-0005-D-… differential / relative 0 … 5  > 0.2 0 ... 500 > 20
AMS 5935-0010-D-… differential / relative 0 … 10  > 0.2 0 ... 1000 > 20
AMS 5935-0001-D-B-… bidirectional differential -1.25 … 1.25 > 0.2 -125 … 125 > 20
AMS 5935-0002-D-B-… bidirectional differential -2.5 ... +2.5 > 0.2 -250 ... +250 > 20
AMS 5935-0005-D-B-… bidirectional differential -5 … +5  > 0.2 -500 ... +500 > 20
AMS 5935-0010-D-B-… bidirectional differential -10 … +10  > 0.2 -1000 ... +1000 > 20
Low pressure ranges
AMS 5935-0020-D-… differential / relative 0 … 20  > 0.4 0 ... 2000 > 40
AMS 5935-0035-D-… differential / relative 0 … 35  > 0.4 0 ... 3500 > 40
AMS 5935-0050-D-… differential / relative 0 … 50  > 1 0 ... 5000 > 100
AMS 5935-0100-D-… differential / relative 0 … 100  > 1 0 ... 10000 > 100
AMS 5935-0020-D-B-… bidirectional differential -20 … +20  > 0.4 -2000 ... +2000 > 40
AMS 5935-0035-D-B-… bidirectional differential -35 … +35  > 0.4 -3500 ... +3500 > 40
AMS 5935-0050-D-B-… bidirectional differential -50 … +50 > 1 -5000 ... +5000 > 100
AMS 5935-0100-D-B-… bidirectional differential -100 … +100 > 1 -10000 ... 10000 > 100
Standard pressure ranges
AMS 5935-0200-D-… differential / relative 0 … 200  > 1.7 0 ... 20000 > 170
AMS 5935-0350-D-… differential / relative 0 … 350  > 1.7 0 ... 35000 > 170
AMS 5935-0500-D-… differential / relative 0 … 500  > 5 0 ... 50000 > 500
AMS 5935-1000-D-… differential / relative 0 … 1000  > 5 0 ... 100000 > 500
AMS 5935-0200-D-B-… bidirectional differential -200 … +200  > 1.7 -20000 ... +20000 > 170
AMS 5935-0350-D-B-… bidirectional differential -350 … +350  > 5 -35000 ... +35000 > 500
AMS 5935-0500-D-B-… bidirectional differential -500 … +500 > 5 -50000 … +50000 > 500
AMS 5935-1000-D-B-… bidirectional differential -1000 … +1000  > 5 -100000 ... +100000 > 500
AMS 5935-0500-A-… absolute 0 … 500  > 5 0 ... 50000 > 500
AMS 5935-1000-A-… absolute 0 … 1000  > 5 0 ... 100000 > 500
AMS 5935-1500-A-… absolute 0 … 1500  > 5 0 ... 150000 > 500
AMS 5935-2000-A-… absolute 0 … 2000  > 5 0 ... 200000 > 500
AMS 5935-1200-B-… absolute (barometric) 700 … 1200 > 5 70000 ... 120000 > 500
Table 1: AMS 5935 standard pressure ranges (other pressure ranges on request)
Notes:
1) Burst pressure is defined as the maximum pressure which may be applied to one pressure port relative to the other
port (or while only one pressure port is connected) without causing leaks in the sensor.

Burst
pressure
1)
in bar
Pressure
range
 in Pa
Burst
pressure
in kPa
Ultra low pressure ranges
AMS 5935-0002-D-N-… differential / relative
2)
 0 … 2.5 > 0.2 0 … 250 > 20
AMS 5935-0005-D-N-… differential / relative 0 … 5  > 0.2 0 … 500 > 20
AMS 5935-0010-D-N-… differential / relative 0 … 10  > 0.2 0 … 1000 > 20
AMS 5935-0001-D-B-N-… bidirectional differential -1.25 … 1.25 > 0.2 -125 … 125 > 20
AMS 5935-0002-D-B-N-… bidirectional differential -2.5 ... +2.5 > 0.2 -250 ... +250 > 20
AMS 5935-0005-D-B-N-… bidirectional differential -5 … +5  > 0.2 -500 … +500 > 20
AMS 5935-0010-D-B-N-… bidirectional differential -10 … +10  > 0.2 -1000 … +1000  > 20
Low pressure ranges
AMS 5935-0020-D-N-… differential / relative 0 … 20  > 0.4 0 … 2000 > 40
AMS 5935-0035-D-N-… differential / relative 0 … 35 > 0.4 0 … 3500 > 40
AMS 5935-0050-D-N-… differential / relative 0 … 50  > 1 0 … 5000 > 100
AMS 5935-0100-D-N-… differential / relative 0 … 100  > 1 0 … 10000 > 100
AMS 5935-0020-D-B-N-… bidirectional differential -20 … +20  > 0.4 -2000 … +2000 > 40
AMS 5935-0035-D-B-N-… bidirectional differential -35 … +35 > 0.4 -3500 … +3500 > 40
AMS 5935-0050-D-B-N-… bidirectional differential -50 … +50 > 1 -5000 … +5000 > 100
AMS 5935-0100-D-B-N-… bidirectional differential -100 … +100 > 1 -10000 … +10000 > 100
Standard pressure ranges
AMS 5935-0200-D-N-… differential / relative 0 … 200  > 1.7 0 ... 20000 > 170
AMS 5935-0350-D-N-… differential / relative 0 … 350  > 1.7 0 ... 35000 > 170
AMS 5935-0500-D-N-… differential / relative 0 … 500  > 5 0 ... 50000 > 500
AMS 5935-1000-D-N-… differential / relative 0 … 1000  > 5 0 ... 100000 > 500
AMS 5935-0200-D-B-N-… bidirectional differential -200 … +200  > 1.7 -20000 ... +20000 > 170
AMS 5935-0350-D-B-N-… bidirectional differential -350 … +350  > 5 -35000 ... +35000 > 500
AMS 5935-0500-D-B-N-… bidirectional differential -500 … +500 > 5 -50000 … +50000 > 500
AMS 5935-1000-D-B-N-… bidirectional differential -1000 … +1000  > 5 -100000 ... +100000 > 500
AMS 5935-0500-A-N-… absolute 0 … 500  > 5 0 ... 50000 > 500
AMS 5935-1000-A-N-… absolute 0 … 1000  > 5 0 ... 100000 > 500
AMS 5935-1500-A-N-… absolute 0 … 1500  > 5 0 ... 150000 > 500
AMS 5935-2000-A-N-… absolute 0 … 2000  > 5 0 ... 200000 > 500
AMS 5935-1200-B-N-… absolute (barometric) 700 … 1200 > 5 70000 ... 120000 > 500
Table 2: AMS 5935 pressure ranges for manifold assembly (other ranges on request)
Notes:
1) Burst pressure is defined as the maximum pressure which may be applied to one pressure port relative to the other
port (or while only one pressure port is connected) without causing leaks in the sensor.